

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 530 of 2025

Ranjeet Munda

....

..... Appellant

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand
2. Akil Munda

..... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant	: Mr. Kripa Shankar Nanda, Advocate
For the State	: Mr. Vishwanath Roy, Spl. P. P.
For the Informant	: None.

.....

05/18.02.2026 Call for the report regarding the stage of the Trial from
the learned Court below.

2. Put up this case on 17.03.2026.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated 18.02.2026
Kamlesh/